Specification
MAP1608FT  Series
Product Name  Power Inductor
Series  MAP 1608FT Series
Size  EIAJ 1608
MAP1608FT Series Engineer Specification Version: A1 Page 1 of 7
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
        Multilayer Power Inductor (MAP-FT Series) Engineering Spec.

DC Resistance HP4338A/B Milliohm meter
** For special part number which is not shown in the above table, please refer to appendix.
 Part Number Code
MAP 1608 F T R47 M M E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Series Name
2 Size Code：The first two digitals: length(mm)，the last two digitals: width(mm)
3 Internal Code
4 Type code
5 Inductance：R = Decimal point，Unit = μH
6 Tolerance：M = ±20%
7 Polarity Marking：M = with；N = without
8 Packaging：E = Embossed plastic tape, 7" reel.
MAP1608FT Series Engineer Specification Version: A1 Page 3 of 7
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
 Tape and Reel Specifications
Plastic Carrier (E)
Taping Dimensions
Size(mm) 1608
Symbol PLASTIC
A 1.15±0.10
B 1.95±0.10
C 8.00±0.20
D 3.50±0.05
E 1.75±0.10
F 4.00±0.10
G 2.00±0.05
H 4.00±0.10
J 1.50+0.1/-0
T 0.25±0.05
K 1.20 max.
Unit：mm
MAP1608FT Series Engineer Specification Version: A1 Page 4 of 7
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
 Reel Dimensions
Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
7’’ 10±1.5 50 or more 13.2±1.0 178±2.0
 Packaging Dimension And Quantity
Packaging style：Taping
Reel packaging quantity：3,000 pcs/reel
Per the box：5 Reels
MAP1608FT Series Engineer Specification Version: A1 Page 5 of 7
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
 Recommended Soldering Conditions
 Land Patterns for Reflow Soldering
Size(mm) A B C
1608
1.00 1.90 1.00
(0.039) (0.075) (0.039)
MAP1608FT Series Engineer Specification Version: A1 Page 6 of 7
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
 Reliability and Test Conditions
Test item Test condition Criteria
Resistance to Solder Heat
1. Solder temperature : 260 ± 5℃
2. Flux : Rosin
3. DIP time : 10 ± 1 sec
1. No mechanical damage
2. Inductance value should be
   within ± 10 % of the initial
   value
Solderability
1. Solder temperature : 235 ± 5℃
2. Flux : Rosin
3.  DIP time : 5 ± 1 sec
1. More than 90 % of terminal
   electrode should be covered
   with new solder
Adhesive Test
1. Reflow temperature : 245℃ It
shall be soldered on the substrate
applying direction parallel to the
substrate
2. Apply force(F) : 10 N
3. Test time : 5 sec
1. No mechanical damage
2. Soldering the products on
PCB after the pulling test
force > 10 N